Department of State.	
CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY	
OF	
LAND & SEA FOOD CO.	
I, PETE T. CENARRUSA, Secretary of State of the State of Idaho,	hereby certify that
duplicate originals of an Application of LAND & SEA FOOD CO.	
for a Certificate of Authority to transact by	usiness in this State.
duly signed and verified pursuant to the provisions of the Idaho Business Co	rporation Act, have
been received in this office and are found to conform to law.	
ACCORDINGLY and by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, I iss	sue this Certificate of
Authority to LAND & SEA FOOD CO.	
to transact business in this State under the name LAND & SEA POOD CO.	
and attach hereto a duplicate origin	al of the Application
and attach hereto a duplicate origin	
for such Certificate.	
DatedJuly 24, 19	
NT SEA	
Great of Sitor Cen	
10 and 1 Center	arance
SECRETARY OF STAT	Έ
	·····
Corporation Cler	·K

CAU 779

APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

		at purpose submits the follo	wing statement:
. The name of the corporation	on is		
LAND & SEA FOOD	co.		<u> </u>
. *The name which it shall u	se in Idaho is		1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
LAND & SEA FOOD	co		-+-
. It is incorporated under the			
. The date of its incorporate	en is 7-12-79)	and the period of i
duration is			
. The address of its princi 7701 S.W. NIMBUS	-	GON 97005	•
. The address of its proposed	registered office in Idaho	is 300 North 6th Stre	et
Boise, Idaho 8370	1	and	the name of its propos
		, and	
registered agent in Idaho at	that address is C T	CORPORATION SYSTI	EM
registered agent in Idaho at . The purpose or purposes w	that address is <u>C T</u> hich it proposes to pursue	CORPORATION SYSTI in the transaction of busines	EM ss in Idaho are:
registered agent in Idaho at	that address is <u>C T</u> hich it proposes to pursue	CORPORATION SYSTI in the transaction of busines	EM ss in Idaho are:
registered agent in Idaho at . The purpose or purposes w MARKETING OF BEE	that address is <u>C T</u> hich it proposes to pursue F AND SEAFOOD,	CORPORATION SYSTI in the transaction of busines AND OTHER LEGAL	EM ss in Idaho are: PURPOSES .
registered agent in Idaho at . The purpose or purposes w MARKETING OF BEE . The names and respective a	that address is <u>C T</u> hich it proposes to pursue F AND SEAFOOD, ddresses of its directors an	CORPORATION SYST in the transaction of busines AND OTHER LEGAL	EM ss in Idaho are: PURPOSES .
registered agent in Idaho at . The purpose or purposes w MARKETING OF BEE . The names and respective a Name	that address is <u>C T</u> hich it proposes to pursue F AND SEAFOOD, ddresses of its directors an Office	CORPORATION SYSTI in the transaction of busines AND OTHER LEGAL	EM ss in Idaho are: PURPOSES . Address
registered agent in Idaho at . The purpose or purposes w MARKETING OF BEE . The names and respective a	that address is <u>C T</u> hich it proposes to pursue F AND SEAFOOD, ddresses of its directors an Office	CORPORATION SYSTI in the transaction of busines AND OTHER LEGAL : nd officers are: . & DIR., 7701 S	EM ss in Idaho are: PURPOSES . Address
registered agent in Idaho at . The purpose or purposes w MARKETING OF BEE . The names and respective a Name	that address is <u>C T</u> hich it proposes to pursue F AND SEAFOOD, ddresses of its directors an Office	CORPORATION SYSTI in the transaction of busines AND OTHER LEGAL : nd officers are: . & DIR., 7701 S	EM ss in Idaho are: PURPOSES. Address .W. NIMBUS
registered agent in Idaho at . The purpose or purposes w MARKETING OF BEE . The names and respective a Name	that address is <u>C T</u> hich it proposes to pursue F AND SEAFOOD, ddresses of its directors an Office S, PRES., TREAS	CORPORATION SYSTI in the transaction of busines AND OTHER LEGAL : nd officers are: . & DIR., 7701 S PORTLAI	EM ss in Idaho are: PURPOSES. Address .W. NIMBUS ND, OREGON 9700 PORTLAND, OREGO
registered agent in Idaho at . The purpose or purposes w MARKETING OF BEE . The names and respective a Name WILLIAM D. SYMON GREG TERRANOVA,	that address is <u>CT</u> hich it proposes to pursue F AND SEAFOOD, ddresses of its directors an Office S, PRES., TREAS SECRETARY, 4411	CORPORATION SYSTI in the transaction of busines AND OTHER LEGAL : nd officers are: . & DIR., 7701 S PORTIAN N.E. TILLAMOOK,	EM ss in Idaho are: PURPOSES. Address .W. NIMBUS ND, OREGON 9700 PORTLAND, OREG 9721
registered agent in Idaho at . The purpose or purposes w MARKETING OF BEE . The names and respective a Name WILLIAM D. SYMON GREG TERRANOVA,	that address is <u>CT</u> hich it proposes to pursue F AND SEAFOOD, ddresses of its directors an Office S, PRES., TREAS SECRETARY, 4411	CORPORATION SYST in the transaction of busines AND OTHER LEGAL and officers are: . & DIR., 7701 S PORTIAN N.E. TILLAMOOK,	EM ss in Idaho are: PURPOSES. Address .W. NIMBUS ND, OREGON 9700 PORTLAND, OREG 9721
registered agent in Idaho at The purpose or purposes w MARKETING OF BEE The names and respective a Name WILLIAM D. SYMON GREG TERRANOVA, S The aggregate number of	that address is <u>CT</u> hich it proposes to pursue F AND SEAFOOD, ddresses of its directors an Office S, PRES., TREAS SECRETARY, 4411	CORPORATION SYSTI in the transaction of busines AND OTHER LEGAL : nd officers are: . & DIR., 7701 S PORTIAN N.E. TILLAMOOK, ority to issue, itemized by Par Value Per Share on	EM ss in Idaho are: PURPOSES. Address .W. NIMBUS ND, OREGON 9700 PORTLAND, OREG 9721
registered agent in Idaho at The purpose or purposes w MARKETING OF BEE The names and respective a Name WILLIAM D. SYMON GREG TERRANOVA, The aggregate number of and shares without par valu	that address is <u>CT</u> hich it proposes to pursue F AND SEAFOOD , ddresses of its directors an Office 5, PRES., TREAS SECRETARY, 4411 shares which it has authore, is:	CORPORATION SYSTI in the transaction of busines AND OTHER LEGAL : nd officers are: . & DIR., 7701 S PORTIAN N.E. TILLAMOOK, ority to issue, itemized by Par Value Per Share on	EM ss in Idaho are: PURPOSES. Address .W. NIMBUS ND, OREGON 9700 PORTLAND, OREGON 9721 classes, pur value of share statement That Shares ut Par Value
registered agent in Idaho at The purpose or purposes w MARKETING OF BEE The names and respective a Name WILLIAM D. SYMONS GREG TERRANOVA, S The aggregate number of and shares without par valu Number of Shares	that address is <u>CT</u> hich it proposes to pursue F AND SEAFOOD , ddresses of its directors an Office S , PRES. , TREAS SECRETARY , 4411 shares which it has authore, is: Class	CORPORATION SYSTI in the transaction of busines AND OTHER LEGAL : nd officers are: . & DIR., 7701 S PORTIAN N.E. TILLAMOOK, prity to issue, itemized by Par Value Per Share on Are Withou	EM ss in Idaho are: PURPOSES. Address .W. NIMBUS ND, OREGON 9700 PORTLAND, OREGON 9721 classes, pur value of share statement That Shares ut Par Value
registered agent in Idaho at The purpose or purposes w MARKETING OF BEE The names and respective a Name WILLIAM D. SYMONS GREG TERRANOVA, S The aggregate number of and shares without par valu Number of Shares 500	that address is <u>CT</u> hich it proposes to pursue F AND SEAFOOD , ddresses of its directors an Office S , PRES. , TREAS SECRETARY , 4411 shares which it has authore, is: Class	CORPORATION SYSTI in the transaction of busines AND OTHER LEGAL : and officers are: . & DIR., 7701 S PORTIAN N.E. TILLAMOOK, ority to issue, itemized by Par Value Per Share of Are Withou NO PAR VAI	EM ss in Idaho are: PURPOSES. Address .W. NIMBUS ND, OREGON 9700 PORTLAND, OREGA 9721 classes, pur value of share statement That Shares at Par Value LUE

10.	The aggregate	number	of its	issued	shares,	itemized	by	classes,	par	value of	f shares,	and	shares	without	par
	value, is:														•

1

Į

:

.

.....

ł

Ş

Number of Shares	Class	Par Value		are or Statement That Shares Vithout Par Value
111	COMMON	NO	PAR	VALUE
		n n n na maria		······································
 The corporation accepts and sh State of Idaho. 	all comply with	the provisions of t	he Co	nstitution and the laws of the
12. This Application is accompanied authenticated by the proper of	d by a copy of i flicer of the state	ts articles of incorp e or country under	oratior the la	n and amendments thereto, duly ws of which it is incorporated.
Dated	_14			
0 ()]	LAND & SEA F	DOO'	CO.
	вуХ_Ц	Jelf Jan	(SYMO)	Shpron
				resident
	and (GREG TERRANC	12	manara
	,	Its		
STATE OF OREGON)			
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON) ss:			
1) 0 (Palban			
1. Jayla (ublic, do hereby certify that on
this /4 day of	V	J	19 80	, personally appeared before
meWILLIAM D. SYMC)NS ^o	, who being by	me fii	st duly sworn, declared that he
PRESIDENT		LAND & S	EA F	FOOD CO.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································		-	······································
			• • •••===	
that he signed the foregoing documen statements therein contained are true.)ENT	of tł	ne corporation and that the
	Lay	la Calb	ng	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
*Pursuant to section 30-1-108(b)(1), this application must be accompanied	My (Idaho Code, if th by a resolution of	bmmission ne corporation assur of the Board of Direc	y run ~ 2 nes a r ctors to	name other than its true name, that effect.



Department of Commerce Corporation Division

I, **frank J. Petaly**, Corporation Commissioner and Custodian of the Seal of the Corporation Division of the Department of Commerce of the State of Oregon, DO HEREBY CERTIFY:

I FURTHER CERTIFY that the above corporation is, at the date of this certificate, duly authorized to transact business within this state and is in good standing as a subsisting corporation, having filed all reports and made all payments to this office that are required by the laws of this state.

C-53

In Testimony Tellifereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed hereto the seal of the Corporation Division of the Department of Commerce of the State of Oregon this 17th day of July , 19 81.

> frank J. Healy Corporation Commissioner

Ŧ

FILE NO. IN THE OFFICE COMMISSIONER OF THI THOM AUG2 0 1979 FRANK J. HEALY CORPORATION COMMISSIONER

(

Articles of Amendment

of

LAND & SEA-FOOD CO., INC. (Present (not new) Corporate Name)

Pursuant to ORS 57.360(1), a majority of the shareholders of the corporation entitled to vote thereon adopt the following Articles of Amendment:

1. The name of the corporation prior to this amendment is:

LAND & SEA-FOOD CO., INC.

2. The following amendment of the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the shareholders on July 26, <u>19 79</u>:

(The article or articles being amended should be set forth in full as they will be amended to read.)

ARTICLE I: The name of this corporation is LAND & SEA FOOD CO. and its duration shall be perpetual.

3. Indicate total number of shares which, at time of adoption of amendment, were outstanding ______; entitled to vote thereon _____; voted for amendment ______; voted against amendment _____None____.

4. If the shares of any class were entitled to vote on such amendment as a class, designate the number of outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon and the number of shares of each such class voted for and against such amendment:

Class

Number of Shares Outstanding and Entitled to Vote

Number of Shares Voted For Against

5. If amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, and the manner in which the same shall be effected is not otherwise set forth herein, the exchange, reclassification or cancellation shall be effected as follows:

6. If amendment effects a change in amount of stated capital, the amount of stated capital as changed is \$______. Change effected as follows:

We, the undersigned, declare under the penalties of perjury that we have examined the foregoing and to the best of our knowledge and belief it is true, correct and complete.

× William & Jefuer xol2/; 1en euldand __ 200

Dated -August-1st

Ĩ

Submit in duplicate Include License and Filing Fees**

One or more natural persons of the age of 18 years or more may incorporate a business corporation by signing, verifying and delivering Articles of Incorporation in duplicate to the Corporation Commissioner. The procedure for the formation of business corporations is set forth in ORS 57.306 through 57.331. See ORS 57.311 for the content of Articles of Incorporation.

Articles of Incorporation

EILE NO 13778.
THE FIT
IN THE OFFICE OF THE COMPORATION COMMISSIONER OF THE STATE OF OREGON
JUL 1 2 1979
FRANK J. HEALY
CORPORATION COMMISSIONER

The undersigned natural person(s) of the age of eighteen years or more, acting as incorporators under the Oregon Business Corporation Act, adopt the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I The name of this corporation is _____LAND & SEA-FOOD CO., INC.

(The corporate name must contain the word "Corporation", "Company", "Incorporated" or "Limited" or an abbreviation of one of such words.)

and its duration shall be _____perpetual._____

ARTICLE II The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is organized are:

f

To engage in any and all lawful activity for which corporations may be organized under ORS Chapter 57.

(It is not necessary to set forth in the Articles any of the corporate powers enumerated in ORS 57.030 and 57.035. It is sufficient to state, either alone or with other purposes, "That the corporation may engage in any lawful activity for which corporations may be organized under ORS Chapter 57"; however, it is desirable to state the primary purpose of the corporation in conjunction with such statement.)

à

ARTICLE III The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is

500 shares no par value common stock

(Insert statement as to par value of such shares or a statement that all of such shares are to be without par value. If there is more than one class of stock, insert a statement as to the preference, limitations and relative rights of each class.)

ARTICLE IV The address of the initial registered office of the corporation is

and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is WILLIAM D. SYMONS

ARTICLE V The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors of the corporation is

<u>one</u>, and the names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as directors until the first annual meeting of shareholders or until their successors are elected and shall qualify are:

Name	Address
	(NOTE: A P.O. BOX NUMBER IS NOT ACCEPTABLE) (Street and Number) (City and State) (Zip)
_WILLIAM_D, SYMONS	8900_SU, Eurnham, #F-4, Tigard, OR 97223
ARTICLE VI The name and address of e	each incorporator is:
Name	Address
	(NOTE: A P.O. BOX NUMBER IS NOT ACCEPTABLE) (Street and Number) (City and State) (Zip)
WILLIAM D, SYMONS	(Street and Number) (City and State) (Zip)

We, the undersigned incorporators, declare under penalties of perjury that we have examined the foregoing and to the best of our knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

* Dated ______ _, 19___7.9

WILLIAM D. SYMONS

**Submit articles in duplicate original with filing and license fees as listed below. Duplicate original means both copies MUST have original signatures.

If authorized shares exceed	But do not exceed	Filing Fee	License Fee	Total Fees	
\$0 5,000	\$	\$ 10	\$ 10	\$ 20	
10,000	25,000	15 20	15 20	30 40	
25,000 50,000	50,000 100,000	30 50	30 50	60 100	
100,000	250,000	75	75	150	
250,000 500,000	500,000 1,000,000	$\begin{array}{c} 100 \\ 125 \end{array}$	$\frac{100}{125}$	200 250	

If the authorized shares exceed \$1,000,000, a \$200 license fee and a \$200 filing fee-totaling \$400. To determine the amount of organization fee payable by a corporation having stock without par value, but for no other purpose, such shares of stock shall be deemed equivalent to shares having a par value of \$10 each.

File with Corporation Compissioner, Commerce Building, 158 12th Street N.E., Salem, Oregon 97310.

a service and

1	LIMITED LICENSE, AGREEMENT,
2	AND
3	INDEMNITY CONTRACT
4	This agreement entered into by and between Land & Sea,
5	Inc., a Idaho corporation, with its principal place of business
6	at Twin Falls, Idaho, and Land & Sea Food Company, Inc.*, an
7	Oregon corporation doing business in Idaho.
8	WHEREAS, Land & Sea, Inc., is a duly organized and
9	existing Idaho corporation, which is principally engaged in the
10	brokerage of trucks and the hauling of cargoes for hire; and,
11	WHEREAS, Land& Sea Food Company, Inc., is a duly
12	organized Oregon corporation, doing business in Idaho; and,
13	WHEREAS, Land & Sea Food Company, Inc., desires to
14	obtain the agreement of Land & Sea, Inc., for the use of the
15	corporate name, Land & Sea Food Company, Inc.; and,
16	WHEREAS, due to the similarity of the names of the
17	respective corporations the parties desire to enter into an
18	agreement with respect the use of the name Land & Sea Food Company,
19	Inc.
20	NOW THEREFORE, The parties covenant and agree as follows:
21	(1) <u>LIMITED LICENSE</u>
22	Land & Sea, Inc., for good and valuable consideration
23	received, including the mutual covenants and conditions herein
24	provided, licenses and consents to the use of the corporate name,
25	"Land & Sea Food Company, Inc." by Land & Sea Food Company. It
26	is understood and agreed that the use of such name by Land & Sea
27	Food Company shall be fully subject to all of the other terms,
28	conditions, and limitations as herein provided.
es 'H ER	-1-

LAW OFFICE HEPWORT NUNGESTE and FELTON 1

(2) INDEMNITY

2 Land & Sea Food Company, Inc., hereby agrees to indemnify 3 Land & Sea, Inc., and hold it, its officers, shareholders, agents, 4 servants, and employees harmless from any liability, in tort, or 5 contract, or otherwise, which may arise by virtue of the use of 6 the name Land & Sea Food Company, Inc., as herein provided. In 7addition, Land & Sea Food Company, Inc., hereby agrees to provide 8 a defense to Land & Sea, Inc., and to pay any costs therefore, 9 including reasonable attorneys fees for any action brought against 10 Land & Sea, Inc., by reason of the use of said corporate name by 11 Land & Sea Food Company, Inc.,

12

(3) LIMITATIONS

13 It is recognized by and between the parties that they 14 will be doing business in a similar geographic location, and that as a result, it is necessary to place certain limitations upon 15 16 advertising, promotion, and similar activities in order to protect the interests of both parties. As a result, it is understood and 17 agreed by and between the parties that Land & Sea Food Company, 18 Inc. agrees to forebear and refrain from using the name "Land & 19 Sea," "Land & Sea, Inc.," "Land & Sea Food Company," "Land & Sea $\mathbf{20}$ Food Company, Inc.," or any other similar name or title in news-21 paper, magazine, radio, television, direct mail, flyer, or other 22 advertising media of every sort which is circulated in a geographiq $\mathbf{23}$ area having a radius of 50 miles from Twin Falls, Idaho. Further $\mathbf{24}$ 25 Land & Sea Food Company agrees to refrain and forebear from 26 displaying, or causing to be displayed the foregoing or similar names upon trucks, cars, delivery vans, or other transportation 27

AW OFFICES HEPWORTH NUNGESTER and FELTON

28

-2--

1 vehicles, or any trailer, camper, camper shell, transportation
2 box or similar device attached, affixed, or connected to such
3 vehicles within the State of Idaho.

It is further understood and agreed by and between the
parties that Land & Sea Food Company, Inc., shall arrange to
have all of its telephone outlet or outlets, or exchange or
exchanges located in Twin Falls, County of Twin Falls, State of
Idaho, and within a geographic area having a radius of ninety
(90) miles therefrom, unlisted so as to avoid confusion and
deception of their respective customers and creditors.

11

(4) <u>REMEDIES</u>

12 It is understood by and between the parties that this 13 agreement is unique, and in the event of its breach, the nondefault-14 ing party will not be made whole by the assessment of money 15 damages. It is understood and agreed, that in addition to any 16 money damages which may be assessed, the prevailing party shall 17be entitled to injunctive or other equitable relief so as to require and compel these specific performance of the terms of 18 19 this agreement. In addition, it is understood by and between the parties that in the event either party is required to pursue an $\mathbf{20}$ action at law or in equity by reason of the breach hereof, or to 21 construe or interpret the terms hereof, the prevailing party 22 23 shall be entitled to recover his or its reasonable attorneys fees 24 and costs incurred in pursuing or defending such action, and in 25 connection with any appeals arising therefrom.

26

27

28

(5) <u>SUCCESSORS;</u> <u>DURATION;</u> <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

It is understood and agreed that this agreement shall be binding upon the heirs, assigns, successors, and trustees of

LAW OFFICES HEPWORTH NUNGESTER and FELTON

-3-

the respective parties, and that this agreement shall have a 1 2 duration equal to the period of time during which Land & Sea Food 3 Company, Inc., or any successor in interest, shall be and is 4 doing business within the State of Idaho pursuant to such or 5 similar corporate name or title.

6 It is understood and agreed that the rights arising by 7 virture are strictly or a personal nature, and may not be sold, conveyed, assigned, sublicensed, or otherwise alienated except 8 with the written consent of Land & Sea, Inc. 9

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands 10 and seals this 30² day of <u>Marf</u>, 1981. 11 12LAND & SEA, INC., 13 Tawnerk J Solay President 14 15 ATTEST: 16 17 elen L. Golay 18 19 LAND & SEA FOOD COMPANY, INC. 20 21 illiam (D) 22 23 ATTEST: 24 25 Secretary 26 27 28 -4-LAW OFFICES HEPWORTH *Land & Sea Food Company, Inc. changed its corporate name to Land & Sea Food Co. on 8-20-79.

NUNGESTER and FELTON